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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.166

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.02.2016


DERAILMENT OF DURONTO FROM SECUNDERABAD TO MUMBAI


166.    SHRI P.R SUNDARAM:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Duronto Express from Secunderabad to

Mumbai derailed soon after passing the Martur Station Kalaburagi district in

Karnataka;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also true that many people have lost their lives and caused injury to many people; and


 (d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): While Train No.12220 Secunderabad-Lokmanya Tilak Duranto

Express was on run between Wadi-Solapur section of Solapur Division of

Central Railway, it derailed at Martur station at 02.12 hours on 12.09.2015.

As a result of this accident, 7 coaches of the train derailed and 2 coaches

capsized.

(c) & (d): In the accident, 2 passengers were killed, 4 passengers suffered grievous injuries and 5 passengers sustained simple injuries.
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